503273763 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320381

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| HTC CORPORATION | 04/21/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HTC CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 23, XINGHUA ROAD, TAOYUAN DISTRICT | |
| City: | TAOYUAN CITY | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 330 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13334991 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SUND-1350 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN M. RABIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven M. Rabin/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/21/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SUND-1350_Change-of-Assignee-Address#page1.tif

PATENT 503273763 REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0671

Change of Assignee's Address

WHEREAS, <u>HTC Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> having a previous business address at <u>No. 23</u>, <u>Xinghua Rd.</u>, <u>Taoyuan City</u>, <u>Taoyuan County</u>, <u>Taiwan 330</u> by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for patents on <u>June 6</u>, <u>2006</u>, and appearing at Reel <u>027434</u>, Frame <u>0749</u>, of U.S. Patent Application No. <u>13/334,991</u> filed <u>December 22, 2011</u> entitled <u>METHOD FOR PERFORMING</u> <u>DYNAMIC IMPEDANCE MATCHING AND A COMMUNICATION APPARATUS</u> <u>THEREOF</u>, has changed to its new business address at <u>No. 23</u>, <u>Xinghua Road</u>, <u>Taoyuan</u> District, Taoyuan City, Taiwan 330.

(Signature)

Date: April 21, 2015

Steven M. Rabin (Printed Name)

Attorney (Title)

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 04/21/2015